Measured 183,600 1.43 8,500

Indicated Resource 69,022,700 1.55 3,432,100

Inferred Resource 50,822,000 1.62 2,640,500

*image for illustrative purposes only, web sourced

¹ Cut-off grade varies between in-pit and underground per area and more details can
be found at  https://firstmininggold.com/assets/duparquet/

Duparquet Resource
Measured Resource Indicated Resource Inferred Resource

Tonnage Gold (g/t) Ounces Tonnage Gold (g/t) Ounces Tonnage Gold (g/t) Ounces
183,600 1.43 8,500 69,02,700 1.55 3,432,100 37,371,900 1.36 1,636,000

Pitt Gold Inferred Resource Duquesne Inferred Resource
Tonnage Gold (g/t) Ounces Tonnage Gold (g/t) Ounces

2,120,000 2.75 187,200 11,330,000 2.24 817,400

Resource

Long hole Stopes (PEA)

2022 PEA Resource

Long Section looking South with Resource and Engineering Designs

Note: Further details on the Duparquet Project mineral resource are in the “NI
43-101 Technical Report titled “NI 43-101 Technical Report: Preliminary
Economic Assessment, Duparquet Project, Quebec, Canada”, dated
October 20, 2023,  as filed on SEDAR+ and on www.firstmininggold.com

TSX: FF  |  OTCQX: FFMGF |  FRANKFURT: FMG  |  www.firstmininggold.com |  46

DUPARQUET PEA – SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Gold Price (US$/oz) $1,400 $1,600 $1,800 $2,000 $2,200

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$168 million C$621 million C$1.07 billion C$1.53 billion C$1.98 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 8.5% 17.1% 24.9% 32.0% 38.6%

After-Tax NPV5% C$20 million C$310 million C$588 million C$859 million C$1.12 billion

After-Tax IRR 5.5% 12.1% 18.0% 23.2% 28.0%

Initial Capital Costs +20% +10% C$706 million -10% -20%

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$761 million C$917 million C$1.07 billion C$1.23 billion C$1.39 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 19.5% 22.2% 24.9% 27.4% 29.9%

After-Tax NPV5% $398million $494 million C$588 million $680 million $771 million

After-Tax IRR 14.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.9% 21.7%

Operating Costs +20% +10% C$2.2 billion -10% -20%

Pre-Tax NPV5% C$814 million C$949 million C$1.07 billion C$1.18 billion C$1.28 billion

Pre-Tax IRR 16.7% 20.4% 24.9% 30.5% 37.8%

After-Tax NPV5% C$413million C$503 million C$588 million C$661 million C$723 million

After-Tax IRR 12.0% 14.7% 18.0% 21.9% 26.9%

Gold Price

Initial Capital Costs

Operating Costs

Note: Further details can be found in the technical report titled “NI 43-101 Technical Report: Preliminary Economic Assessment, Duparquet Project, Quebec, Canada”, dated October 20, 2023,  as filed on SEDAR+ and on www.firstmininggold.com

TSX: FF  |  OTCQX: FFMGF |  FRANKFURT: FMG  |  www.firstmininggold.com |  47

DUPARQUET PEA PRODUCTION PROFILE – VS AISC

Average annual recovered gold production of 233 koz over 11-year mine life
• Opportunities to increase mine through resource expansion, feed from satellite deposits and regional milling